

MAT 1547 of 2025
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025
(Lipton Mondal & Ors. Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.)

Mr. Shuvro Prokash Lahiri
Mr. Ankan Mondal
.... For the appellants

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta, Ld. AGP
Mr. Dipankar Das Gupta
..... For the State respondents

Affidavit-of-service, as filed, be kept on record.

The present appeal has been preferred challenging a judgment dated 18th August, 2025 passed in a writ petition being WPA 15442 of 2025.

Mr. Lahiri, learned advocate appearing for the appellants submits that in a similar matter the parties have been directed to exchange their pleadings to the stay application and the matter has been fixed for consideration on 18th November, 2025.

In view thereof, list the matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 18th November, 2025.

The respondents would be at liberty to file their affidavit-in-opposition within 7th November, 2025. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within 14th November, 2025.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)