

8  
18.11.2025  
Ct. No. 11  
rrc

**MAT 1547 of 2025**  
**with**  
**IA No. CAN 1 of 2025**  
(Lipton Mondal & Ors. Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.)

**Mr. Ankan Mondal**  
**.... For the appellants**

**Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta, Ld. GP**  
**Mr. Dipankar Das Gupta**  
**..... For the State respondents**

**Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra**  
**Ms. Supriya Dubey**  
**..... For the W.B.C.S.S.C.**

Dr. Patra, learned advocate appearing for Commission prays for extension of time to file the affidavit-in-opposition in terms of the order dated 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let such affidavit be filed by 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.  
Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**