

04.12.2025
rpan/11

MAT 1547 of 2025
+
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
Lipton Mondal & Others
- Versus -
The State of West Bengal & Others

Mr. Rajesh Naskar,
Mr. Ankan Mondal

... for the Appellants.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Dutta,
Mr. Dipankar Das Gupta

... for the State/Respondents.

Dr. Sutanu Patra,
Ms. Supriya Dubey

... for the WBCSSC.

Dr. Patra, learned advocate appearing for the Commission files the affidavit-in-opposition. Let the same be kept on record. A copy of the same has been handed over to the learned advocate appearing for the appellants, who prays for extension of time to file the affidavit-in-reply.

Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed by 23rd December, 2025.

List the matter for further consideration on 6th January, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)